GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT BLOCK-F, 2nd FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR::GUWAHATI

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Dispur the 22nd June, 2021

FEB 162/2017/83: In the interest of public service, Shri Trailokya Das, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of WPT&BC, Assam alongwith additional charges of F&AO in the Directorate of Town & Country Planning Assam, Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities Basistha, O/o the Mission Director PMAY-HFA(U) Assam and Directorate of Agriculture is hereby transferred and posted as Finance & Accounts Officer in the O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Goalpara alongwith the additional charges of F&AO in the O/o the Superintendent of Police, Goalpara, Rabha Hasong Autonomous Council, i/c CAO in Goalpara Zilla Parishad with immediate effect until further order. He is also allowed to hold the additional charges of Treasury Officer, Goalpara during the leave period of Shri Rubul Boruah, AFS.

FEB 162/2017/83-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Prasanta Konwar, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, O/o the Commissioner of Excise, Assam is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of F&AO in the Directorate of WPT&BC, Directorate of Town & Country Planning Assam, Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities Basistha, O/o the Mission Director PMAY-HFA (U) Assam from the date of taking over the charges.

Sd/-S I Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo No.FEB 162/2017/83-B

Dated Dispur the 22nd June, 2021

1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29

- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Finance, for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary Finance/ WPT&BC / Excise/ Social Welfare/ Urban Development Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary.
- 4. The Commissioner of Excise, Housefed Complex, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 5. The Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities, Basistha.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Goalpara.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 7. The Director of WPT&BC Assam, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 8. The Director of Town & Country Planning Assam, Ganeshguri.
- 9. The Director of Agriculture, Assam.
- 10. The Mission Director PMAY-HFA(U) Assam.
- 11. The Chief Executive Officer, Goalpara Zilla Parishad.
- 12. The Treasury Officer, Goalpara Treasury.
- 13. Shri Trailokya Das, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of WPT&BC, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 14. Shri Prasanta Konwar, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, O/o the Commissioner of Excise, Assam, Guwahati.
- 15. Shri Rubul Boruah, AFS, Treasury Officer, Goalpara.
- 16. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc..

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department